07/15/2013 15:13 FAX 703 836 2787 700507741 07/15/2013 07/15/2013

		700507741	07/15/2013			
As Di P.0	rector and T D. Bo	p: ent Recordation Services RECORDATION FOR of the U.S. Patent PATENTS Trademark Office x 1450 Iria, VA 22313-1450				
		cord the attached document. mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docu	ment: <u>3</u>			
Ι.	А,	Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties:			
		 Masahiro GOTO Takayuki IMOTO Tsubasa KASHINO Takehisa IWAMA Nobuhide MIYACHI 	[1] NISSAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. 7-1, KANDA-NISHIKI-CHO 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 1010054, JAPAN			
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	[2] KYUSHU UNIVERSITY 6-10-1, HAKOZAKI,			
3.		Nature of conveyance: Assignment Derger	HIGASHI-KU, FUKUOKA-SHI, FUKUOKA 8128581, JAPAN			
		Security Agreement Change of Name Other	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No			
	B.	Execution Date: [ALL] June 19, 2013				
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 13/885,099	B. Patent No.(s)			
	C.	Additional numbers attached?				
5.	Nam	e and address of party to whom correspondence eming document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Na Ad	ames A. Oliff OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850	 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 			
		Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: <u>email@oliff.com</u>	 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 			
9.	To the orig	ement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is a document es A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 ne T. Noel, Registration No. 63,004 d M. Guise, Registration No. 46,748	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>July 15, 2013</u>			

PATENT REEL: 030864 FRAME: 0315

¢,

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(1) Masahiro GOTO	(5) Nobuhide MIY	ACHI
	of Inventor(s)	(2) <u>Takayuki IMOTO</u>	(6)	
		(3) <u>Tsubasa KASHINO</u>	(7)	5.40
		(4) <u>Takebisa IWAMA</u>	(8)	
		valuable consideration paid to	the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) as each of the undersigned, each und	nd other good as lersigned agrees
(9) In	sert Name of Assignce	assign, and hereby does assign,		
(0) 10	oere reame or resignee	(9-1) <u>NISSAN CHEMICAL IN</u> (9-2) <u>KYUSHU UNIVERSITY</u>		
(10) [nsert Address of		3. chome, Chivoda:ku, Tokyo 1010	
Assignce		(10-2) 6-10-1. Hakozaki Hiras	bi-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka 812	Data, Japan
	-	(hereinafter designated	as the Assignee) and Assignee's	beirs successor
		assigns and legal representative	s, the entire right, title and inter	est for the Unite
		States of America as defined in 3	5 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and	l in all application
		for patent including any and all	provisional, non-provisional, divisi	onal, continuation
		substitute, and reissue applicatio	on(s), and all Letters Patent, exten	signs, reissues an
(11) h	asert Identification,	(11) GEL SHEET CO	ay be granted on the invention know	wnias ruim
	uch as Title, Case Num	ber CELATOR AND	NTAINING LIPID PEPT: POLYMERIC COMPOUND	<u> </u>
	Foreign Application		TOMMERIC COMPOUND	
	umber	(Attorney Docket No.	157590	<u></u>
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for p	atomt in the United
		States of America on even date 1	herewith or	
	nsert Date of Signing of pplication	(12) on <u>June 19, 2</u>	013	; ;
	Iternative Identification	(to the second
	r filed applications	filed July 15, 2	013	e R
1)	Each undersigned a	grees to execute all papers necessary	n connection with any application a	und any continuing
aggi	sional or reassue application of	ations for the invention, and any partite such applications	ent(s) issuing thereon, and also to	execute separate
2)	Each undersigned a	ith such applications and patents as t grees to execute all papers necessar	he Assignee may deem necessary.	
decl	ared concerning any ap	plication or continuation or division	thereof or any netent or release	nce which may be
ther	eon, for the invention, a	and to cooperate with the Assignee in	every way possible in obtaining a	application based
TOLM	ard with such interferer	ice.		* 0 III
3)	Each undersigned a	grees to execute all papers and docum	ients and perform any act which m	aybe necessary in
conr	fection with claims or p	rovisions of the International Conver	ation for Protection of Industrial P	roperty or similar
agre 4)	ements,			
	Bach undersigned ap	rees to perform all affirmative acts w a grant of a valid United States paten	hich may be necessary to obtain, m	aintain or confirm
5)	Each undersigned a	uthorizes and requests the Director of	f Patanta to josuo any and all I di	
Unit	ed blaces resulting from	881d application(s) to the said Assim	see as Assignee of the entire inter-	and and an in the
unar	ne has run right to com	ey the entire interest herein assigned	L and that he has not executed an	A will not amounted
any	agreements in conflict h	erewith, and agrees that this assignn	ent is binding on him and his heir	a successors, and
assi	ina aun iekai Lebreseura.	tives.		
6)	Each undersigned he	areby grants the firm of OLIFF & BEI	RIDGE, PLC the power of insert o	n this assignment
Pate	nt and Trademark Office	at may be necessary or desirable in for recordation of this document.	order to comply with the rules of	the United States
In w	itness whereof, execute	ed by the undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned name(3
			الو تو	n na sa
)ate _	Jun. 19, 2013	Inventor Signature	choro thata	(CTERAT)
		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
		Inventor Signature		
		THISTORIA		(SEAL)

 Date
 _______Inventor Signature
 _______(SEAL)

 Date
 _______Inventor Signature
 _______(SEAL)

 Date
 _______Inventor Signature
 _______(SEAL)

 Date
 _______Inventor Signature
 _______(SEAL)

 Date
 ________Inventor Signature
 _______(SEAL)

 Date
 ________Inventor Signature
 _______(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:
Date _______Witness _______Witness _______

PATENT REEL: 030864 FRAME: 0316 • •

na 🚅

- 1911 - 1- 1

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s)	(1) Masabiro GOTO	(5) Nobuhide MIYACHI
of Inventor(s)	(2) <u>Takayuki IMOTO</u>	(6)
	(3) <u>Tsubasa KASHINO</u>	(7)
	(4) <u>Takehisa IWAMA</u>	(8)
	In consideration	of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good a
	valuable consideration paid t	to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees
	assign, and hereby does assig	n, transfer and set over to
(9) Insert Name of Assignee		
(10) Insert Address of	(9-2) <u>KYUSHU UNIVERSIT</u>	
Assignee	$(10-1) \frac{7-1}{5} \frac{\text{Kanda-Niahiki'ch}}{(10-2) \frac{5-10}{5} \frac{1}{5} $	o 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 1010054, Japan
10018400	(10 2/ <u>0-10-1, Hakoraki, Hig</u> (hereinafter designate	<u>ashi ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka 8128581, Japan</u> ed as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successo
	assigns and legal representati	ves, the entire right, title and interest for the Unit
	States of America as defined in	35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all application
	for patent including any and a	Il provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuati
	substitute, and reissue applicat	tion(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues a
(11) Insert Identification,	(11) GEL SHEET CON	may be granted on the invention known as ITAINING LIPID PEPTIDE
such as Title, Case Nun	iber GELATOR AND F	POLYMERIC COMPOUND
or Foreign Application		
Number	(Attorney Docket No	157590
	for which the undersigned has	s (have) executed an application for patent in the Unit
	States of America on even dat	e herewith or
(12) Insert Date of Signing (f (12) on <u>June 19</u> ,	2013
Application (13) Alternative Identification		Number 13/885,099
for filed applications	m (13) U.S. application Serial I filed Jul <u>y 15, 2</u>	
		y in connection with any application and any continui
divisional or reissue applie	ations for the invention, and any p	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separa
assignments in connection	with such applications and patents as	e the Assignee may deem necessary.
2) Each undersigned	agrees to execute all papers necess	ary in connection with any interference which may
thereon for the invention	phication or continuation or divisio	on thereof, or any patent or reissue application bas
forward with such interfere	nce.	in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going
		ments and perform any act which may be necessary
connection with claims or j	provisions of the International Conv	ention for Protection of Industrial Property or simil
agreements.		
4/ Nach undersigned e	a grant of a valid United States pate	which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confir
5) Each undersigned	a gram of a value onited States pare	of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the
United States resulting from	n said application(s) to the said Assi	gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest and covenan
that he has full right to con	vey the entire interest herein assign	ed, and that he has not executed, and will not execut
any agreements in conflict	herewith, and agrees that this assign	ament is binding on him and his heirs, successors, ar
 assigns and legal represents 6) Each undersigned h 		
any further identification t	hat may be necessary or desirable in	ERRIDGE, PLC the power of insert on this assignment n order to comply with the rules of the United State
Patent and Trademark Offic	e for recordation of this document.	a shadi bo comply what the rules of the United Stati
		(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
		-
Date Jun. 19, 2013	Inventor Signature Lakore	which have and
Jun. 19, 2013	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
)ate Turn 10 2012	Inventor Signature Taka	(SEAL)
Date $Jun 19 2013$	Inventor Signature	lisa Imama (SEAL) lide Riizachi (SEAL)
		•
	Inventor Signature	
	Inventor Signature	
	TUACHTOL OIGHSTALG	(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:
Date _______Witness ______
Date _____Witness ______

PATENT REEL: 030864 FRAME: 0317